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Setting up of Pharma City in Telangana


349. SHRI GUTHA SUKENDER REDDY:


Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Government of Telangana for sanction of funds for setting up of Pharma City in the State;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) the details of the funds sought, allocated/being allocated for the purpose; and


(d) whether the Union Government has given any assurance in this regard, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND
HIGHWAYS; MINISTRY OF SHIPPING AND MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND
FERTILIZERS (SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a): Yes, Madam.


(b): The Telangana Government had proposed to establish an integrated Pharma City in Telangana consisting of formulations, APIs, Bulk Drug and R&D etc.


(c): They had requested the Department of Pharmaceuticals to consider providing financial assistance of Rs. 1,500 crore for setting up of Common Effluent Treatment Plant (CETP) etc.


(d):  No, Madam.
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